

AGC Scholarship Foundation (EGCA Foundation, Inc.)

2024 Scholarship Application

For Students Enrolled in the SDSU J.R. Filanc Construction Engineering & Management Program

Application No	
	(Office Use only)

Founded in 1952, the Engineering & General Contractors Association (EGCA) represents general engineering contractors in San Diego County—those doing sewer, water, storm drain, utilities, grading, paving, asphalt, concrete and road building for public and private work throughout San Diego and beyond. Many are second and third generation family-owned companies. The EGCA became part of the Associated General Contractors San Diego (AGC) in 2012.

This application is ONLY for the following scholarships:

Up to three \$3,000 Scholarships – Offered to students enrolled in the SDSU J.R. Filanc Construction Engineering & Management Program for the fall semester in the year in which the scholarship is awarded.

Eliaibility Requirements

- Applicant must have a minimum cumulative GPA of 2.7
- Must be a U.S. Citizen
- Undergraduate full-time enrollment required (part-time status is acceptable for students in their last year of study)
- Must have at least two semesters remaining to graduation.

How to Apply

Completed applications must be submitted no later than April 26, 2024.

Applications are to be returned, along with the required supporting documentation, to the Construction Engineering & Management Program, College of Engineering, San Diego State University, 5500 Campanile Drive, CA 92182-1324, Attn: Thais Alves, Associate Professor, alves, sdsu.edu.

- Applicants must submit an unofficial copy of their most recent transcript with application.
- If not shown on applicant's transcript, applicant must submit proof of ACT/SAT results with the application.

How Applications Are Judged

Selections will be based on overall worthiness of the applicant. The EGCA Foundation Scholarship Selection Committee will consider scholastic standing, community service, extra-curricular activities, career goals, and all information submitted with the application.

Finalists will be invited to participate in a mandatory personal interview with the Scholarship Selection Committee. *Applicants selected to attend the interview will be advised of the time and location*. Applicants selected to attend the personal interview must appear in person on the day of the interview. *(Applicants must bear all costs associated with attending the personal interview.)*

If you have questions regarding the application and review process, please contact Robin Scott at robin@agcsd.org, or call her Call 858-558-7444 ext. 216.

2024 EGCA Foundation, Inc. Scholarship Application for Students Enrolled in the SDSU J.R. Filanc Construction Engineering & Management Program

			Application No(Office Use Only)	
Submit your application no later than Apply" on the instructions.	<mark>April 26. 2024</mark> . For	appropriate mailing ac	dress, refer to section titled	"How to
The applicant must sign and compound "none" in the space provided.	ete this form. All o	questions must be ansv	vered. If a question does no	t apply, write
Name of Applicant (Please print)				
,, , , , , ,	First	Initial	Last	
Street Address		City, State & Z	ip Code	
Telephone Number	E	mail Address		
HIGH SCHOOL/UNIVERSITY	_			
School Currently Attending to the SDSU J.R. Filanc Construct If High School, Year of Graduation Number of Years Attended SDSU	tion Engineering &	Management Program High S	School GPA	
Please attach copy of your mos				
Please submit an essay of approx 1. Why have you chosen co 2. Describe any construction 3. Why do you believe you was a List your community service.	nstruction as a care n experience you ha vould be a deservir ce and extra-curric scribe an event that	ds that addresses the foreer path? ave had, or your associng candidate of this scholar activities. It influenced you to sele	ollowing topics: ation with the construction in olarship? ct your career. Please expla	•

STUDENT CERTIFICATION

I certify that I am a U.S. Citizen and that all information given on this application and other documents is true and complete to the best of my knowledge. I may be asked by an EGCA Foundation, Inc. staff member to provide proof. I realize that any false statement or failure to give proof when asked may be cause for the denial of my scholarship application. I authorize EGCA Foundation, Inc. to release academic information to scholarship donor(s). The EGCA Foundation, Inc. may use the information I have provided for publicity purposes.

Signature of Applicant	Date	
•	·	